

## **PURCHASE ORDER** CITY GOVERNMENT OF PASIG

Agency Name

Supplier :	JV BETWEEN BOSTON HOME INCORPORATED AND BT INDUSTRIES INCORPORATED	P.O. No. :	23-06-0	0339
Address :	168 Apo Street, Barangay Maharlika, Quezon City	Date: 29 June 2023		2023
	and the second s	Mode of P	rocurement:	PUBLIC BIDDING

Gentlemen:

Please furnish this office the following articles subject to the terms and conditions contained herein:

Place of Delivery: Pasig City RED Training Center, C. Raymundo Ave Elivery Term: 90 calendar days Payment Term: within 45 days upon completion of delivery Date of Delivery:

ITEM NO.	UNIT	QTY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT COST	AMOUNT
1	UNIT	nugh , ry, if not rplien. nr. skalt be paid the Supuly	AERIAL LADDER FIRETRUCK, ROSENBAUER-L32A-XS 3.2 Engine: 6 cylinders, Diesel engine Exhaust system: at least EURO IV Waming beacons are mounted. An audible warning system is installed. Make Federal Signal, with at-least one 100W loudspeaker. Jacking system: minimum average of 4m Equipped with turtable ladder and horizontal/vertical jacking system with min 2.50 m, max. 4.50 m The turntable ladder is supplied with an aluminium bodywork type which is characterized by: • illumination concept that can provide optimum working conditions at the actual scene • modular design in aluminium technology HIGH RISE AERIAL COMPONENT L32A-XS, fully automatic, 5	b 97,800,000.00  c ubood  c ub	97,800,000.00
		mai of the Univer In Contract In Contract Pitted fine	sections, with articulated top ladder section, powder-coated, colour: RAL 9006 (gray) Working height: 32m, cage floor height: 30m Control System: CAN bus Weighing system: 3D-load measuring system by means of load measuring bolts. Permanent measurement of loads and forces which act on the ladder set • The upper ladder part (1st section) must be lowered by at-least 70 degrees RESCUE CAGE PART • Payload: 500 kg +/- • five (5) number of persons capacity in the cage * must have Detachable multi-functional column at the cage front • Integrated water pipeline access • Swivel-mounted cage control panel • Payload of stretcher support: floor mounted: minimum of 250 kg,	15 American 16 Penedry 20 Aparovi 13. Canford 14. Taffether pictory	
Procuren	nent of Aerial	Ladder Firetruck	for Disaster Response for the use of Pasig City Disaster Risk Reduction and M	prosinuope 2	

GRAND TOTAL: Php 97,800,000.00 Control No. Total Amount in Words | Ninety-seven Million Eight Hundred Thousand Pesos Only.

In case of the failure to make the full delivery within the time specified above, a penalty of one tenth (1/10) of one (1) percent for every day of delay shall be imposed as provided for by the, 2016 IRR of RA 9184.

Conforme: ARIEL V. BASAS

HON. VICTOR MA. REGIS N. SOTTO

Very truly yours,

(Authorized Official) City Mayor

(Signature over printed name of Supplier)

My 10, 2023 Date

Requisitioning Office/Dept.:

BRYANT MERYLL RUIZ Q. WONG

(Authorized Official)

Funds Available :

JUVY A. CUENCO Chief Accountant

Amount: \$ 97,800,000 00

OBR No.: TRUST FUMP

Page - 1



## **PURCHASE ORDER** CITY GOVERNMENT OF PASIG

Agency Name

Supplier :	er: JV BETWEEN BOSTON HOME INCORPORATED AND BT INDUSTRIES INCORPORATED P.C.			P.O. I	.O. No.: 23=06=0339			
Address :	168 Apo Street, Barangay Maharlika, Quezon City				Date	Date: 29 June 2023		
	-	204/20	he sumpling	t in wealth, but among	Mode	of Procurement:	PUBLIC BIDDING	
Gentlemen:	Please fur	nish this offic	ce the following articles sub	oject to the terms and c	conditions c	ontained herein:		
Place of Del Date of Del		asig City RED	Fraining Center, C. Raymundo	Ave Elivery Term: 90 c		n completion of delivery		
ITEM				Inni,		UNIT		
NO.	UNIT	QTY	DESC	RIPTION		COST	AMOUNT	
		estgal ergy if pro- applien. subuni beinor filosofia drenoro di hilo constiti engeles il c	railing mounted: minimum of Type: HR-500 MF capacity:5 multifunction column Accesses: 4 accesses, there accesses are accessible in u ELECTRICALLY REMOTE-C Nozzle: Normal-pressure hol Position at the front of the ca Connection to the integrated Control: Electrically remote-cand the cage (by means of the movements) Nominal water capacity: 2.00 monitor inlet Throwing range: reach of 50r 360 degrees and above Verti Spray pattern: full jet, infinitel WARRANTY: The Firetruck, and tools shall have a warrar 200,000 kms mileage whiche ************************************	of 3 at the front and 1 at the pright position (with BAs) CONTROLLED MONITOR low-stream nozzle ge, right-hand side, water line in the cage, controlled from the main cone joysticks for the ladder controlled from the main cone joysticks for the ladder and above at 10 bases and above gical and Horizontal movement of the ladder concluding all its equipment of the formal side of the services of the ladder concluding all its equipment for at least three (3) years comes first.	he rear, 3  control panel ar at the ment. t, devices ars or ************************************	F. Contracts  T. Perce of  J. P		
Procureme	ent of Aerial L	adder Firetruck fo	or Disaster Response for the use o	E P. (1967 1967 11), E. (1967 11), P. (1967 11)		anagement Office		
į		And the second state of th				FI COGGGGT		
Control No.	4506	Europus de lla	er aunn of time contract sin	enalded att nog fulg	rc stuceto (	GRAND TOTAL:	Php 97,800,000.00	
Total Amo	unt in Wo	rds Ninety-s	even Million Eight Hundred	Thousand Pesos Only.	quins enire	n nausvadis		
for every o	day of delay	shall be impos	ame of Supplier)	6 IRR of RA 9184.	Very trui	ly yours,	S N. SOTTO	
Requisition	ning Office	/Dept	F	unds Available :		Amount:		
BF	, ,	RYLL RUIZ norized Official		JUVY A CUEN Chief Accounta		OBR No. :		
							Page - 2	